determined assessable value of ₹17,34,03,226/- as shown in Table-C (Column No. 13), should
not be accepted and fixed as per the legal provisions mentioned in Column No. 4 of the table (T-
1)below.

(ii)   The goods having total assessable value of ₹ 17,34,03,226/- (Rs. Seventeen Crore thirty
four lakh three thousand two hundred and twenty six only) Table-C (Column No. 13),
imported by M/s Wonder Marble Suppliers by undervaluing and mis-declaring them to Customs

Authorities as discussed supra, should not be held liable for confiscation in terms of Sections
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iii)  The differential Customs duty amounting to ₹ 7,55,54,467/ - (Rs. Seven Crore fifty-five
lakh fifty four thousand four hundred and sixty-seven only) as reflected in Table-D (Column
No. 11), should not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs
Act, 1962, by invoking the proviso to Section 28, on the grounds that the duty was short-levied by
reason of collusion, wilful misstatement, and suppression of facts.